

Directorate of Industries, Government of Himachal Pradesh

"Geological Wing"

Udyog Bhawan,

Bemloe,

Shimla - 171001, H.P.

India.

Email:- geologicalwing@gmail.com

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)

for

## Grant of Mining lease for Broh-Shind Limestone Block in Churah Tehsil of District Chamba, (H.P)

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 10B of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957 and in accordance with the Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 notified thereunder, Department of Industries, Government of Himachal Pradesh hereby invites the tender for establishment of cement plant based on limestone deposit identified by the department to the tune of 955 M.T in a block of 292.6954 hectare in Tehsil Churah , District Chamba through electronic auction from eligible bidders, with following conditions:

- i. That 100% clinker shall be manufactured within State of Himachal Pradesh.
- ii. That 25% clinker shall be converted into cement within State of Himachal Pradesh.
- iii. That other condition shall be as per Industrial Policy of the State of Himachal Pradesh. Which is available on the website of Department of Industries, H.P

Terms and conditions, deadlines etc. for participating in the electronic auction are provided in the Tender Document. The Model Tender Document for the mineral blocks and mineral block summary are available free of cost in electronic form and can be downloaded from the website of e auction platform provider MSTC ltd(www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome) and Department of Industries (http://emerginghimachal.hp.gov.in/miningstone) for the purpose of information only. Notifications, updates and other details for the e-auction process are available on the website of Department of Industries and MSTC ltd.

## The details of mineral blocks and starting date of sale of Tender Document is as summarized below:

SI	Block	Mineral	Lease	Start date of sale
No				Document
1	Broh - Shind Limestone Block, Tehsil	Limestone	Mining	24.8.2018
	Churah, District Chamba, HP		lease	

Those interested and eligible for bidding can participate in the bidding only after submitting non refundable tender fees of Rs 10000/-(Rupee ten thousand only) plus 18% GST total of Rs 11800/-(Rupee Eleven thousand and Eight hundred only) and purchase of the Tender Document on payment of the non-refundable amount of INR 200000/- (Rupee Two lakh only) plus 18% GST total of INR 236000/-(Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Six Thousand only), from the website of MSTC Itd. After registration at e- auction platform, interested & eligible bidders can purchase the Tender Document. On successful registration, eligible bidders will obtain Login ID and password necessary for participation in the e- auction process.

Any further communications, amendments etc. shall be available on the above website of MSTC.

Director(Industries) Himachal Pradesh Shimla (H.P)-171001